1PD SERIES PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
DIRECT ACTING WITH REVERSE RELIEF
1PD20
Integrated Hydraulics Limited    Collins Road, Heathcote Industrial Estate, Warwick, CV34 6TF, England.
Tel: +44 (0) 1926 881171     Fax: +44 (0) 1926 315729     Website: www.integratedhydraulics.com
5-111.B
5
To provide an adjustable regulated pressure which is

FLOW -LITRES/M IN
2
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-112.B
Basic Code
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
C = Plunger Actuated
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP   6T = 3/8” SAE
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Integrated
Hydraulics
Limited
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
  6 =20-  75 bar. Std setting 30 bar
12 =30-140 bar. Std setting 60 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PD** 12P 3W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PD25
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PDC25 (WITH REVERSE FLOW CHECK)
3/8” PORTS
PRESSURE DROP CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: 1PD20
3/8” PORTS
10
.0
60
.0
10.0 43.5
63.5
15.9
31.7
43
.0
80
.0
13
6.
0
M
A
X
21
.0
15.9
1
2
3
2 HOLES ø10.5 THRO'
1
3

53
.5
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-122.B
Basic Code
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP   6T = 3/8” SAE
4W = 1/2” BSP   8T = 1/2” SAE
1/4” Drain Ports
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Integrated
Hydraulics
Limited
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
10 =10-100 bar. Std setting   35 bar
20 =15-200 bar. Std setting 100 bar
35 =30-350 bar. Std setting 280 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PA** 35P 3W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA66
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PAC65 (WITH BUILT-IN CHECK)
3/8”  1/2”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA65
1/2” PORTS
BASIC CODE: 1PA60
3/8”  1/2”  PORTS
1
1
8
.0
 M
A
X
1
4
.0
2
5
.0
4
2
.0
25.4
50.8
7.0 36.5
6
6
.0
8
2
.0
35.0
50.8
1 1
2
3

49.3 25.4
147.0 MAX
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-132.B
Basic Code
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
4W = 1/2” BSP  8T = 1/2” SAE
6W = 3/4” BSP 12T = 3/4” SAE
1/4” Drain Ports
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Integrated
Hydraulics
Limited
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
  7 =10- 70 bar. Std setting   20 bar
20 =15-200 bar. Std setting 100 bar
35 =30-350 bar. Std setting 280 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PA*** 35P 4W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA150
CARTRIDGE ONLY
1/2”  3/4”  PORTS
BASIC CODE: 1PA100
17.0 A/F
28.6 A/F
1-14 UNS-2A
REG (1)
DRAIN (3)
INLET (2)
HEX S0CKET ADJUST
4.0 A/F
3
9.